Section 6 of the Investment Canada Act prior to the implementation of the Reviewable Transaction.  The Minister is
then required to determine whether the Reviewable Transaction is likely to be of net benefit to Canada taking into
account, among other things, certain factors specified in the Investment Canada Act and any written undertakings
that may have been given by the non-Canadian applicant.  The Investment Canada Act contemplates an initial review
period of up to 45 days after the date an application for review has been certified complete; however, if the Minister
has not completed the review by that date, the Minister may unilaterally extend the review period by up to 30 days, or
any longer period agreed to by the Minister and the non-Canadian applicant, to permit completion of the review.
Investment Canada Act Approval is required as each of Apollo and GSO is a non-Canadian that is acquiring a control
position in Lightstream.

56

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Lightstream Resources Ltd.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As at June 30, 2016
(in thousands of dollars)(1)(2)

 Actual as at
June 30, 2016

Adjustments for
Recapitalization

Pro forma as at
June 30, 2016

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents(7) 31,235 (31,235) -
Accounts receivable 39,451 - 39,451
Prepaid expenses  6,211 - 6,211
Risk management assets 517 - 517

 77,414 (31,235) 46,179

Long-term investments 446 - 446
Exploration and evaluation  168,553 - 168,553
Property, plant and equipment 1,433,137 - 1,433,137
 1,602,136 - 1,602,136
TOTAL ASSETS 1,679,550 (31,235) 1,648,315

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Current portion of Revolving Credit Facility 121,000 (121,000) -
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities(8) 116,976 (40,016) 76,960
Current portion of onerous contracts 4,370 - 4,370
Risk management liabilities 452 - 452

 242,798 (161,016) 81,782

New Revolving Facility(3) - 277,765 277,765
Revolving Credit Facility  234,429 (234,429) -
New Secured Notes(4) - 50,000 50,000
Secured Notes 845,585 (845,585) -
Unsecured Notes 325,390 (325,390) -
Long-term portion of onerous contracts 10,752 - 10,752
Other long-term liabilities 5,721 - 5,721
Decommissioning liabilities 247,350 - 247,350

 1,912,025 (1,238,655) 673,370
Shareholders' Equity
Shareholders' capital(6) 2,371,313 863,001 3,234,314
Contributed surplus 159,792 19,109 178,901
Deficit (2,763,580) 325,310 (2,438,270)

Total Shareholders' equity (deficit) (232,475) 1,207,420 974,945

Total liabilities and equity 1,679,550 (31,235) 1,648,315

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2016:

1. Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet of Lightstream is derived from the unaudited condensed interim balance sheet of
Lightstream as at June 30, 2016.  The unaudited pro forma balance sheet is intended to represent the financial position of the
Company at June 30, 2016 as if the Plan of Arrangement, including the corporate and capital reorganization and distributions under
the Plan of Arrangement as discussed below under "The Plan of Arrangement", had occurred.

Other than the aforementioned transactions, the unaudited pro forma balance sheet does not give effect to transactions occurring